

1983

## State of Utah v. Richard I. Cintron : Brief of Respondent

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. David L. Wilkinson and Earl F. Dorius; Attorneys for Respondent

---

### Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Utah v. Cintron*, No. 19149 (1983).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2/4720](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4720)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE NATURE OF THE CASE-----	1
DISPOSITION IN THE LOWER COURT-----	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL-----	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS-----	2
ARGUMENT	

POINT I: THE EVIDENCE INTRODUCED AT TRIAL WAS SUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT APPELLANT'S CONVICTION-----	5
--	---

POINT II: THE PROSECUTOR'S QUESTION CONCERNING APPELLANT'S PRIOR THEFT CONVICTION WAS PROPER--	9
--	---

POINT III: APPELLANT WAS NOT PREJUDICED BY THE CLOSING ARGUMENT OF COUNSEL FOR CO-DEFENDANT----	10
---	----

CONCLUSION-----	12
-----------------	----

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Dean v. State, 430 So.2d 491 (Fla. Dist. Ct. App. 1983)-----	12
State v. Brafford, Utah, 663 P.2d 68 (1983)-----	6
State v. Carden, 650 P.2d 97 (Or. Ct. App. 1982)-	10
State v. Hodges, 30 Utah 2d 367, 517 P.2d 1322 (1974)-----	12
State v. Jolley, Utah (Case No. 18559, filed July 6, 1983)-----	6
State v. Johnson, 666 P.2d 950 (Wash. Ct. App. 1983)-----	10
State v. Kerekes, Utah, 622 P.2d 1161 (1980)-----	6
State v. Lamm, Utah, 606 P.2d 229 (1980)-----	6
State v. Lewis, 430 N.E.2d 1346 (Ill. 1981)-----	12
State v. Petree, Utah, 659 P.2d 443 (1983)-----	6
Workman v. Henrie, 71 Utah 400, 266 Pac. 1033 (1928)-----	12
Utah Code Ann. § 76-6-203 (1978)-----	1
Utah Code Ann. § 76-6-302 (1978)-----	1
Utah Code Ann. § 77-14-2 (1982)-----	2
Utah Code Ann. § 78-24-9 (1953)-----	10
Utah Rules of Evidence, Rule 21-----	9,10
3 WHARTON'S CRIMINAL PROCEDURE § 523 (1975)-----	11
